
～Middle-Haul～NRT⇔BKK

Simple Standard Selected Simple Standard Selected

First row at the front 〇 1AC/DFG/HK

＜Front rows＞Window Seats 〇 2A/K

Seats near the emergency exits ー
10ABC/HJK

30ABC/HJK

＜Middle Back rows＞Seats with leg space ー 10DFG、30DFG

＜Front rows＞Window/Aisle Seats 〇

2C/DG/H

rows3 through 7 AC/DG/HK

rows8 through 9 DG

Free of Charge
Free of

Charge

＜Front rows＞Middle Seats 〇

2B/F/J

rows 3 through 7 B/F/J

rows 8 through 9 F

Free of Charge
Free of

Charge

＜Middle Back rows＞Window/Aisle Seats ー

rows 11 through 28

rows 31 through 42 AC/DG/HK

＊Exclude EXIT/Seats with leg

space

1,500JPY

／450THB

2,000JPY

／590THB

＜Middle Back rows＞Middle Seats ー Except Above
1,000JPY

／320THB

1,500JPY

／450THB

＊Front rows=1 through 9, Middle rows＝10 through 28、Back rows＝30 through 42

＊Fees and charges are set in accordance with the country of departure of the first segment of your itinerary, and must be paid in that currency.

＊Complimentary soft drinks will be offered to passengers seated in rows 1 through 9 in the front. (Some items are excluded)

Free of Charge Free of Charge

Free of Charge Free of Charge

4,000JPY／1,170THB 4,500JPY／1,350THB

3,000JPY／880THB
3,500JPY

／1,030THB

2,000JPY／590THB
2,500JPY

／730THB

5,000JPY／1,470THB 6,000JPY／1,800THB

4,500JPY／1,350THB 5,000JPY／1,470THB

4,000JPY／1,170THB 4,500JPY／1,350THB

Seat Categories
Free Soft Drink Service

（Some items are excluded）
Seat Number

Advance reserved seat fees

Pre-Purchased/During Initial Booking After Initial Booking



～Short-Haul～NRT⇔ICN

Simple Standard Selected Simple Standard Selected

First row at the front 〇 1AC/DFG/HK

＜Front rows＞Window Seats 〇 2A/K

Seats near the emergency exits ー
10ABC/HJK

30ABC/HJK

＜Middle Back rows＞Seats with leg space ー 10DFG、30DFG

＜Front rows＞Window/Aisle Seats 〇

2C/DG/H

rows3 through 7 AC/DG/HK

rows8 through 9 DG

Free of Charge
Free of

Charge

＜Front rows＞Middle Seats 〇

2B/F/J

rows 3 through 7 B/F/J

rows 8 through 9 F

Free of Charge
Free of

Charge

＜Middle Back rows＞Window/Aisle Seats ー

rows 11 through 28

rows 31 through 42 AC/DG/HK

＊Exclude EXIT/Seats with leg

space

800JPY

／9,500KRW

1,000JPY

／11,800KRW

＜Middle Back rows＞Middle Seats ー Except Above
500JPY

／5,900KRW

700JPY

／8,300KRW

＊Front rows=1 through 9, Middle rows＝10 through 28、Back rows＝30 through 42

＊Fees and charges are set in accordance with the country of departure of the first segment of your itinerary, and must be paid in that currency.

＊Complimentary soft drinks will be offered to passengers seated in rows 1 through 9 in the front. (Some items are excluded)

～Middle-Haul～NRT⇔SIN

Simple Standard Selected Simple Standard Selected

First row at the front 〇 1AC/DFG/HK

＜Front rows＞Widow Seats 〇 2A/K

Seats near the emergency exits ー
10ABC/HJK

30ABC/HJK

＜Middle Back rows＞Seats with leg space ー 10DFG、30DFG

＜Front rows＞Window/Aisle Seats 〇

2C/DG/H

rows3 through 7 AC/DG/HK

rows8 through 9 DG

Free of Charge
Free of

Charge

＜Front rows＞Middle Seats 〇

2B/F/J

rows 3 through 7 B/F/J

rows 8 through 9 F

Free of Charge
Free of

Charge

＜Middle Back rows＞Window/Aisle Seats ー

rows 11 through 28

rows 31 through 42 AC/DG/HK

＊Exclude EXIT/Seats with leg

space

1,500JPY

／15SGD

2,000JPY

／20SGD

＜Middle Back rows＞Middle Seats ー Except Above
1,000JPY

／10SGD

1,500JPY

／15SGD

＊Front rows=1 through 9, Middle rows＝10 through 28、Back rows＝30 through 42

＊Fees and charges are set in accordance with the country of departure of the first segment of your itinerary, and must be paid in that currency.

＊Complimentary soft drinks will be offered to passengers seated in rows 1 through 9 in the front. (Some items are excluded)

Free of Charge Free of Charge

Free of Charge Free of Charge

1,500JPY／17,700KRW 1,700JPY／20,000KRW

1,200JPY

／14,200KRW

1,400JPY

／16,500KRW

1,000JPY

／11,800KRW

1,200JPY

／14,200KRW

2,500JPY／29,500KRW 2,700JPY／31,800KRW

1,700JPY／20,000KRW 1,900JPY／22,400KRW

1,500JPY／17,700KRW 1,700JPY／20,000KRW

Seat Categories
Free Soft Drink Service

（Some items are excluded）
Seat Number

Advance reserved seat fees

Pre-Purchased/During Initial Booking After Initial Booking

Seat Categories
Free Soft Drink Service

（Some items are excluded）
Seat Number

Advance reserved seat fees

Pre-Purchased/During Initial Booking After Initial Booking

5,000JPY／51SGD 6,000JPY／61SGD

4,500JPY／46SGD 5,000JPY／51SGD

4,000JPY／41SGD 4,500JPY／46SGD

Free of Charge Free of Charge

Free of Charge Free of Charge

4,000JPY／41SGD 4,500JPY／46SGD

3,000JPY／31SGD 3,500JPY／36SGD

2,000JPY／20SGD 2,500JPY／26SGD


