

## E Ħ Ħ Ħ Ħ 扫 L Ħ 19 222 20 26 27 28 ∃ 16 LE

G

Galley

G Lavatory

Wheel Chair Accessible Lavatory



Emergency

Emergency **Exit Row** Seat

8

B Ħ

目

Window Seat

日

Η Н

No

ĸП

E

~Middle-Haul~NRT⇔BKK

Seat Categories	Free Soft Drink Service (Some items are excluded)	Seat Number	Advance reserved seat fees					
			Pre-Purchased/During Initial Booking			After Initial Booking		
			Simple	Standard	Selected	Simple	Standard	Selected
First row at the front	0	1AC/DFG/HK	5,000JPY/1,470THB			6,000JPY/1,800THB		
<front rows="">Window Seats</front>	0	2A/K	4,500JPY/1,350THB			5,000JPY/1,470THB		
Seats near the emergency exits	_	10ABC/HJK 30ABC/HJK	4,000JPY/1,170THB			4,500JPY/1,350THB		
<middle back="" rows=""> Seats with leg space</middle>	_	10DFG、30DFG	4,000JPY/1,170THB			4,500JPY/1,350THB		
<front rows="">Window/Aisle Seats</front>	0	2C/DG/H rows3 through 7 AC/DG/HK rows8 through 9 DG	3,000JPY∕880THB		Free of Charge	3,500JPY ∕1,030THB		Free of Charge
<front rows="">Middle Seats</front>	Ο	2B/F/J rows 3 through 7 B/F/J rows 8 through 9 F	2,000JPY/	2,000JPY/590THB Free of Charge		2,500 ⁄730 <sup>-</sup>		Free of Charge
<middle back="" rows=""> Window/Aisle Seats</middle>	_	rows 11 through 28 rows 31 through 42 AC/DG/HK * Exclude EXIT/Seats with leg space	1,500JPY ∕450THB	Free of Charge		2,000JPY ∕590THB	Free of Charge	
<middle back="" rows="">Middle Seats</middle>	_	Except Above	1,000JPY /320THB	Free of Charge		1,500JPY ∕450THB	Free of Charge	

\* Front rows=1 through 9, Middle rows=10 through 28, Back rows=30 through 42

\* Fees and charges are set in accordance with the country of departure of the first segment of your itinerary, and must be paid in that currency.

\* Complimentary soft drinks will be offered to passengers seated in rows 1 through 9 in the front. (Some items are excluded)





~Short-Haul~NRT⇔ICN

Seat Categories	Free Soft Drink Service (Some items are excluded)	Seat Number	Advance reserved seat fees					
			Pre-Purchased/During Initial Booking			After Initial Booking		
			Simple	Standard	Selected	Simple	Standard	Selected
First row at the front	0	1AC/DFG/HK	2,500JPY/29,500KRW			2,700JPY/31,800KRW		
<front rows="">Window Seats</front>	0	2A/K	1,700JPY/20,000KRW			1,900JPY/22,400KRW		
Seats near the emergency exits	_	10ABC/HJK	1,500JPY/17,700KRW			1,700JPY/20,000KRW		
		30ABC/HJK						
<middle back="" rows=""> Seats with leg space</middle>	-	10DFG、30DFG	1,500JPY/17,700KRW			1,700JPY/20,000KRW		
<front rows="">Window/Aisle Seats</front>	0	2C/DG/H rows3 through 7 AC/DG/HK rows8 through 9 DG	1,200JPY ∕14,200KRW		Free of Charge	1,400JPY ∕16,500KRW		Free of Charge
<front rows=""> Middle Seats</front>	0	2B/F/J rows 3 through 7 B/F/J rows 8 through 9 F	1,000 /11,80		Free of Charge	1,200JPY ∕14,200KRW		Free of Charge
<middle back="" rows="">Window/Aisle Seats</middle>	_	rows 11 through 28 rows 31 through 42 AC/DG/HK * Exclude EXIT/Seats with leg space	800JPY ⁄9,500KRW	Free of Charge		1,000JPY ∕11,800KRW	Free of Charge	
<middle back="" rows="">Middle Seats</middle>	_	Except Above	500JPY / 5,900KRW	Free of Charge		700JPY /8,300KRW	Free of Charge	

\* Front rows=1 through 9, Middle rows=10 through 28、Back rows=30 through 42

\* Fees and charges are set in accordance with the country of departure of the first segment of your itinerary, and must be paid in that currency.

\*Complimentary soft drinks will be offered to passengers seated in rows 1 through 9 in the front. (Some items are excluded)

## ~Middle-Haul~NRT⇔SIN

Seat Categories	Free Soft Drink Service (Some items are excluded)	Seat Number	Advance reserved seat fees						
			Pre-Purchased/During Initial Booking			After Initial Booking			
			Simple	Standard	Selected	Simple	Standard	Selected	
First row at the front	0	1AC/DFG/HK	5,000JPY/51SGD			6,000JPY/61SGD			
<front rows="">Widow Seats</front>	0	2A/K	4,500JPY/46SGD			5,000JPY/51SGD			
Seats near the emergency exits	_	10ABC/HJK	4,000JPY/41SGD		4,500JPY/46SGD				
		ЗОАВС/НЈК							
<middle back="" rows="">Seats with leg space</middle>	—	10DFG、30DFG	4,000JPY/41SGD			4,500JPY/46SGD			
<front rows="">Window/Aisle Seats</front>	0	2C/DG/H rows3 through 7 AC/DG/HK rows8 through 9 DG	3,000JPY/31SGD		Free of Charge	3,500JPY/36SGD		Free of Charge	
<front rows="">Middle Seats</front>	0	2B/F/J rows 3 through 7 B/F/J rows 8 through 9 F	2,000JPY,	Y/20SGD Free of Charge		2,500JPY/26SGD		Free of Charge	
<middle back="" rows=""> Window/Aisle Seats</middle>	_	rows 11 through 28 rows 31 through 42 AC/DG/HK * Exclude EXIT/Seats with leg space	1,500JPY /15SGD	Free of Charge		2,000JPY ⁄20SGD	Free of Charge		
<middle back="" rows="">Middle Seats</middle>	_	Except Above	1,000JPY /10SGD	Free of Charge		1,500JPY ∕15SGD	Free of Charge		

\* Front rows=1 through 9, Middle rows=10 through 28, Back rows=30 through 42

\* Fees and charges are set in accordance with the country of departure of the first segment of your itinerary, and must be paid in that currency.

\* Complimentary soft drinks will be offered to passengers seated in rows 1 through 9 in the front. (Some items are excluded)